Alexandra Billinger and Gregory Sullivan Wedding

General Information (Entertainment)

Performers

e Kevin Coon - kevinwcoon@gmail.com - 913-593-6707 (Piano)

e Nick Slater (Carswell) - nickcarswellmusic@gmail.com - 785-424-5236 (Piano)

Entire Wedding Day Time Frame

08/19/2023 - 04:30 pm - 10:30 pm CST

Locations
Ceremony: Cocktails: Dinner:
St. Michael the Archangel Carriage Club Carriage Club
Parish 5301 State Line Rd 5301 State Line Rd
14251 Nall Ave
Kansas City, Missouri Kansas City, Missouri
Leawood, Kansas 66224 64112-2364 64112-2364
Parking:
Files

e BilingerSullivanWedding-cocktail-layout-2.pdf
e BilingerSullivanWedding-cocktail-layout.pdf
e BilingerSullivanWedding-Reception-Layout.pdf

Load-In

This wedding is entirely indoors.

The ceremony and cocktails are in a DIFFERENT location. You do not perform the ceremony.

Duelers Load-In:
You can start loading in for cocktails at 02:30 pm.

Contacts

Photographer:

Claire Ryser

Claire Ryser

(816) 726-6705
claire@claireryser.com

Wedding Planner:

Brooke Speake

Quintessential Events

(620) 287-3346
brooke@kcweddingplanner.com
https://kcweddingplanner.com/
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Dancing:
Carriage Club
5301 State Line Rd

Kansas City, Missouri
64112-2364


https://www.felixandfingers.com/wp-content/uploads/gravity_forms/4-2fe3ea7899fb707a27019e6f5f20d532/2023/08/BilingerSullivanWedding-cocktail-layout-2.pdf
https://www.felixandfingers.com/wp-content/uploads/gravity_forms/4-2fe3ea7899fb707a27019e6f5f20d532/2023/08/BilingerSullivanWedding-cocktail-layout.pdf
https://www.felixandfingers.com/wp-content/uploads/gravity_forms/4-2fe3ea7899fb707a27019e6f5f20d532/2023/08/BilingerSullivanWedding-Reception-Layout.pdf

Venue Manager:

Becca Biswell

Carriage Club

(816) 363-1310
becca@thecarriageclub.com
https://www.thecarriageclub.com/

Upgrades

e Mini-shells
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Alexandra Billinger and Gregory Sullivan Wedding

Cocktail Information (Entertainment)

Cocktail Time Frame

04:30 pm - 06:00 pm CST

Load-In

You must load in equipment at 02:30 pm

General Cocktail Information

Cocktails and dinner are in different locations:

Cocktails will be in the living room area inside the entrance. Dinner and reception area will be closed off during cocktails.
Same building, just different sections of the room. Acoustic piano available to play.

Expected number of guests for cocktails: 150

Location of the Couple at this time: Taking Photos

Music (Live) for cocktails: Any Instrumental Piano Background

Other Details: Players can switch off if they want to and let guests know about the dueling pianos show.

Carriage Club (venue) has a piano that we would like you to play (if comfortable) during cocktail hour. Please have a
speaker and recorded music available if you need to take any breaks.
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Alexandra Billinger and Gregory Sullivan Wedding

Dinner Information (Entertainment)

Dinner Time Frame

06:00 pm -
06:10 pm -
06:14 pm -
06:19 pm -
06:21 pm -
06:25 pm -
06:26 pm -
06:45 pm -
06:55 pm -
07:55 pm -
08:00 pm -
08:00 pm -
08:01 pm -
08:30 pm -
09:55 pm -
10:00 pm -
10:29 pm -

Guests find seats

Wedding party introductions
Cake cutting

Blessing

Speech - Father Pat Sullivan
Dinner is served
Announcements

Speech - Gary Shrader
Speech - Lexi and Greg

First Dance

Dance with (Gary & Alexandra)
Dueling Piano Show

Dance with (Connie & Greg)
Other Special Dance

D] Show

Bar closes

Photographer will be leaving

Our Seating: In the Garden Room with Vendors

06:10 pm Wedding Party Intros

Intro Music: Born To Be Wild - Steppenolf (Start at the good part)

1 - Lexi and Greg (Bride and Groom)

Introduce the newlyweds as Lexi and Greg Sullivan

06:14 pm Cake Cutting

Announce Cake Cutting: Yes
Song: A Thousand Years (Live Instrumental) by Christina Perri

06:19 pm Blessing

Who Will Say The Blessing?

Name

Father Pat Sullivan

06:21 pm Speech

Father Pat Sullivan - Officiant and Greg's Uncle

06:25 pm Dinner Is Served

Dinner Type: Plated
Please List In Order The Courses That Will Be Served

Course

First Course at 6:25 p.m. (salad) ; Second Course at 7 p.m. (Entree)
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Phonetic Spelling

Notes


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rtOvBOTyX00

06:26 pm Announcements

Clinking: It's Great!

06:45 pm Speech

Gary Shrader - Father of the Bride

06:55 pm Speech

Lexi and Greg - Bride and Groom

07:55 pm First Dance

Dancers: Alexandra & Gregory

Song: Prayed For You by Matt Stell(Live)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WE]s Bgx8 o

Special Instructions: There is a longer ~25 second intro that doesn't need to be played.

08:00 pm Dance with

Dancers: Gary & Alexandra

Song: Somewhere Over The Rainbow by Israel "IZ" Kamakawiwo‘ole(Live)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=V1bFr2SWP1I

Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

08:01 pm Dance with

Dancers: Connie & Greg

Song: Somewhere Over the Rainbow by Israel "IZ" Kamakawiwo‘ole(Live)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DgkwV__71b0

Special Instructions: Both Father/Daughter and Mother/Son will happen at the same time.
It will be a parents dance.

08:30 pm Other Special Dance

Dancers: Alexandra & Lee (Mother of Bride)

Song: I Hope You Dance by Lee Ann Womack(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DgkwV__71b0

Special Instructions: Ask guests to join during the song, about halfway through.

Other Dinner Information

No Change

Dinner Music: Live Easy Listening, background w/ or w/o vocals.

Meet And Greet After Dinner: Yes

Other Details: Last song for live piano set - "Sweet Caroline" by Neil Diamond

Last Song for the entire evening - "I've had the time of my life" Bill Medley and Jennifer Warnes

Private last dance for Lexi and Greg - "Ain't no mountain high enough" by Marvin Gaye and Tammi Terrell

When dance floor opens and final song for the evening - Please remind guests about getting their Uber set up for when
they want to leave and to retrieve their keys from the valet when they wish to leave.
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WEJs_Bqx8_o
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=V1bFr2SWP1I
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DqkwV__7lb0
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DqkwV__7lb0

Alexandra Billinger and Gregory Sullivan Reception
Reception Information (Entertainment)

08:00 pm Dueling Piano Show

09:55 pm D] Show

Must Play Songs:

Fun - by PitBull (Recorded)

Any Other - by PitBull (Either)

(If Requested) Chicken Dance - by (Either)

Sweet Caroline (for LAST Live Song) - by (Live)

I've Had The Time Of My Life (LAST DJ'd Song) - by Bill Medley and Jennifer Warnes (Recorded)

Possible Fight Song(s):

Kansas State University - Wildcat Victory
Kansas State University - Wabash Cannonball

Songs To Avoid:

Hokey Pokey, Chicken Dance, YMCA. Line dances are okay.
Explicit Lyrics: Ok. Nothing too raunchy.

Other Details

Bouget Toss: None

Garter Toss: None

Last Song Of Night: Sweet Caroline (Last DUELING song) - I've Had The Time of my Life (Last D] song)
Tipping: No

Alcohol/Bar

Bar In Same Room As Dance Area: No

Type: Open

Additional Information: Remind guests to pick up their keys from valet or call their Ubers and Lyfts.
Late-night cookies and coffee will be served at 9:30 p.m.
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Alexandra Billinger and Gregory Sullivan Reception
Miscellaneous Information (Entertainment)

No Of Guests: No Change

Children

Approximate Number Of Children: 3
General Age Range: 3-5

Wireless

Details:
Please Provide The Name Of The Connection And Password
Wireless Name Password

To be provided at venue

Other

Honeymoon - Maui
Wedding Colors - White, Ivory, Black and shades of pink with gold accents
Performer's Attire - Other

Upscale Cocktail attire: Dresses or dressy separates for women and a dark suit* for men. Tie-optional

Performance Expectations - 3 - A mix of interaction with both traditional requests and dance songs.

This number represents a sliding scale between 0 and 5. 0 leans towards traditional bar show with lots of dueling piano
banter and comedy. 5 represents a wedding show with little talking and non-stop dancing.

Please be sure to review the Wedding Guide!

Departure And Load-Out

Send-Off

Details:
10:15 p.m. - F&F plays last song (recorded)

10:20 p.m. - F&F asks everyone to exit the reception space for Lexi and Greg’s private last dance or sparkler exit - F&F to
remind guests about valet and keys.

10:25 p.m. - Felix plays "Ain't No Mountain High Enough"

10:30 p.m. - Reception ends
We must be packed up and out of the venue by 12:00 am
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z82sBil-XQsJJUv3wU_37rtfqLtsThJC/view?usp=drive_link

Alexandra Billinger and Gregory Sullivan Timeline
(Entertainment)

Full Timeline

02:30 pm -
04:30 pm -
06:00 pm -
06:10 pm -
06:14 pm -
06:19 pm -
06:21 pm -
06:25 pm -
06:26 pm -
06:45 pm -
06:55 pm -
07:55 pm -
08:00 pm -
08:00 pm -
08:01 pm -
08:30 pm -
09:55 pm -
10:00 pm -
10:29 pm -
10:30 pm -

Arrival (Load-in) Time (musicians)
Cocktails Begin

Guests find seats

Wedding party introductions
Cake cutting

Blessing

Speech - Father Pat Sullivan
Dinner is served
Announcements

Speech - Gary Shrader

Speech - Lexi and Greg

First Dance

Dance with (Gary & Alexandra)
Dueling Piano Show

Dance with (Connie & Greg)
Other Special Dance

DJ Show

Bar closes

Photographer will be leaving
Reception Ends

Reminders:

e Turn down the lights in the room (especially before
first dances)

e Make sure the couple and their parents are present

e Communicate with vendors (like Photographer and
Videographer), make sure they're ready

e Double check your sound board settings, speaker
settings, lights, mics on, etc.

Emergency Contacts
Below is the order of contact to follow:

1. National Entertainment Director
Shawn Grindle - (412) 860-0544

2. Logistics Manager
Tina Naponelli - (815) 382-4341

If they are unavailable:

3.C00
Bre Podgorski - (818) 823-5799 (text only)

4. CEO
Mike Potts - (815) 245-3623 (text only)
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The "No" List

- No WedPics

- No bouquet toss

- No garter toss

- No special songs per heritage
- No tipping

- No after party

- No shuttle

Gear Check List:

Keyboard (with power cable and sustain pedal)

e Microphone
e Stands (Keyboard Stand, Music Stand, Mic Stand,

Light Stands, Speaker Stands)

Speakers (with power cables)

Monitors (Players may bring their own. All monitors
must use the Main Send, no independent mixes)
Lights (With power cables and pedals)

iPad (charged, or with charger)

Mixing Board

EIF/Questionnaire

Pencils/Forms/Tip Jar/Gaff Tape

Freddy

Stool

Cables (Power/Patch/XLR/D] Cable)

D] Headphones

Mini Shells

Rockin Roller

Extra Mic

Clothing: Shirt/Pants/Socks/Shoes/Belt/Tie/Undershirt
Business Cards

Rig Setup/Operation Scribd

Click here or scan the QR

code.

Scribd is a great resource for
locating sheet music (ie. First


https://docs.google.com/document/d/14JkqMlJ_J4z8CtTq7a_ilBNtOQTrxzJtFsRbT2Aacrk/edit?usp=sharing

dances, ceremony music,
special requests). Please feel
free to use our account.
Username:info@felixandfinger
s.com

Password:FFPlayer88

Player FAQ

with our Al Support
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https://members.felixandfingers.com/support/

